OP \$190.00 399432

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sports Menagerie, LLC		08/15/2014	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WS Dash, LLC	
Street Address:	926 Brookstown Ave.	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3994321	THE DASH	
Registration Number:	3746171	DASH	
Registration Number:	3809136	WINSTON-SALEM DASH	
Registration Number:	3758792	THE DASH	
Registration Number:	2065405	WARTHOGS	
Registration Number:	3724885	WINSTON-SALEM DASH	
Registration Number:	3721425		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7274561730

Email: spoley@milb.com

Correspondent Name: D. Scott Poley

Address Line 1: 9550 16th Street N.

Address Line 4: St. Petersburg, FLORIDA 33716

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

D. Scott Poley

SIGNATURE:

/d. scott poley/

DATE SIGNED:

03/07/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0073

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment of Sports Menagerie, LLC Name Change to WS Dash, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Sports Menagerie, LLC Name Change to WS Dash, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0074



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPORTS MENAGERIE, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPORTS MENAGERIE, LLC" TO "WS DASH,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.

2014, AT 10:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

3585058 8100

141075409

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 1623810 \)

31112M113M113M1 1023010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0075

DATE: 08-15-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:46 AM 08/15/2014 FILED 10:41 AM 08/15/2014 SRV 141075409 - 3585058 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SPORTS MENAGERIE, LLC

Pursuant to §18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits this Certificate of Amendment for the purpose of changing the company's name, and for that purpose submits the following:

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Sports Menagerie, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by deleting Section 1 thereof in its entirety and replacing it with the following new Section 1:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is WS Dash, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 15th day of August, 2014.

SPORTS MENAGERIE, LLC

By:

Sparts Menageric Corp. it's manager

By:

Billy D. Prim, President

WCSR 31932278v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 03/07/2016